={AH

Sratement to the below listed companies on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519

Appendix
Company name
Electrium Sales Limited

Electrium 2003 Limited

Electrium UK Limited}

Electrium Limited

3/mh/1s/3269¢lient

SATURDAY

KPMG Audit Plc |

of the Companies Act 2006
22 June 2009

Company registered number
02226729
03335339
00167171

04948228

AR

18/07/2008
COMPANIES HOUSE




