KPMG Audit Plc

2

Statement to the below listed companies on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519
of the Companies Act 2006
22 June 2009

Appendix

Company name	Company registered number
Electrium Sales Limited	02226729
Electrium 2003 Limited	03335339
Electrium UK Limited)	(00167171)
Electrium Limited	04948228

RXJ58BNI RM 18/07/2009 233 COMPANIES HOUSE